
Resp Orgn Department Property Administrator Phone Email Address

AAX001 Letters, Arts and Soc Sciences Admin Alisa Goolsby 5‐6427 alisag@uidaho.edu

AB6317 IBEST Lisha Abendroth 5‐6010 lishaa@uidaho.edu

ABX003 Biological Science Tim Steffens 5‐8953 tims@uidaho.edu

ACX009 Chemistry Cindy Bogar 5‐7697 bogar@uidaho.edu

ACY125 Chemistry Glass Shop David Gover 5‐5764 dgover@uidaho.edu

ADX018 Journalism and Mass Media Diane McGarry 5‐6458 dmcgarry@uidaho.edu

AEX014 Theatre Arts Monica Washburn 5‐5182 monica@uidaho.edu

AFX006 English Sharon Mack 5‐6157 smack@uidaho.edu

AGX011 Modern Languages and Cultures Hil Priest 5‐6179 hpriest@uidaho.edu

AHX015 History Deborah L Husa 5‐6253 dhusa@uidaho.edu

AIX019 Philosophy Kjelda Berg 5‐6328 kjeldab@uidaho.edu

AJN001 Martin Institute ‐ Peace Studies Kelli Schrand 5‐6527 kellis@uidaho.edu

AKX007 Mathematics Jana Joyce 5‐6782 jjoyce@uidaho.edu

AKX009 Polya Mathematics Lab Cheryl Blackburn 5‐5717 cherylb@uidaho.edu

ALX008 Hampton School of Music 5‐6231

AMX012 Physics KarlaRose Erhard‐Hudson 5‐6380 karlaros@uidaho.edu

ANX010 Political Science Kjelda Berg 5‐6328 kjeldab@uidaho.edu

APX017
Psychology and Communications 

Studies
Sean McIlraith 5‐6324 seanm@uidaho.edu

AQX013 Sociology and Anthropology Jean McIntire 5‐6751 jeanmc@uidaho.edu

ARX021 Statistics Sarah Morra 5‐2929 smorra@uidaho.edu

ASX015 Anthropology Lab Leah Evans‐Janke 5‐1771 leahe@uidaho.edu

AZY160 Jazz Festival Office Jeanine Berglund 5‐5900 jberglund@uidaho.edu

BAC001 Cooperative Extension Admin Carol Lass 5‐8929 caroll@uidaho.edu

BAC011 Ag ‐ Off Campus Computing ‐ Ext. Theresa Araquistain 459‐6365 theresaa@uidaho.edu

BAH230 Ag Biotech Building Carol Lass 5‐8929 caroll@uidaho.edu

BAX001 Ag Instruction Administration Carol Lass 5‐8929 caroll@uidaho.edu

BAX010 Ag Instruction Computer Services Gregory Steffen 5‐7322 gsteffen@uidaho.edu

BAY014 Caldwell Incubator Joshua Bevan 795‐5332 jbeven@uidaho.edu

BAY700 UI Analytical Sciences Lab Janet Campbell 5‐5824 jcampbell@uidaho.edu

BBC002 Ag Educational Communications Kristin Johnson 5‐7982 kristinj@uidaho.edu

BDX007 Ag Economics & Rural Sociology Christina Darby 5‐6262 cdarby@uidaho.edu

BEX008 Agricultural & Extension Education James J Connors 5‐6358 jconnors@uidaho.edu

BFX009 Biological and Ag Engineering Judy Vandegrift 5‐6182 judyv@uidaho.edu

BGX011 Animal and Veterinary Science Paula Heaton 5‐6345 paulah@uidaho.edu

BJX017 PSES Nicole Thompson 5‐6274 nthompson@uidaho.edu

BKS300 Food Science Jake Browning 5‐0708 jmbrowning@uidaho.edu

BLX020 Family and Consumer Sciences Kari Zagelow 5‐6546 kariz@uidaho.edu

BMC007 Forestry Extension Yvonne Barkley 5‐7718 yvonnec@uidaho.edu

BNBA20 Aberdeen R&E Center Kristi Copeland 397‐4181 kcopelan@uidaho.edu

BNBC20 Caldwell R&E Center Theresa Araquistain 459‐6365 theresaa@uidaho.edu

BNBH20 Nancy M. Cummings R&E Center Barbara (Bebe) Dodds 756‐2749 bdodds@uidaho.edu

BNBK20 Kimberly R&E Center Susan Kelly 423‐6611 susank@uidaho.edu

BNBM20 Palouse R&E Center Carol Lass 5‐8929 caroll@uidaho.edu



BNBP20 Parma R&E Center Elaine Strong 722‐6701 elaines@uidaho.edu

BNBS20 Sandpoint R&E Center

BNBT20 Tetonia R&E Center Todd Carter 456‐2879 tcarter@uidaho.edu

BNY008 Sheep Experiment Station Annette Eddins 374‐5364 dubois@uidaho.edu

BQC006 State 4‐H Programs Shana Codr 5‐6321 scodr@uidaho.edu

BRC001
UI Extension Northern District Coeur d' 

Alene
Theresa Shaffer 667‐2588 tshaffer@uidaho.edu

BSC001 UI Extension Southern District Caldwell Diane Isaak 454‐7674 disaak@uidaho.edu

BUC001 UI Extension Eastern District Idaho Falls Debbie Clements 529‐8376 dclements@uidaho.edu

CDV110 Caine Teaching Center Linda DuBose 454‐8657 ldubose@uidaho.edu

CWG001 WWAMI Medical Ed Program Marlane Martonick 5‐6697 marlanem@uidaho.edu

DAX001 College of Business and Economics Keri Moore 5‐6071 Keri@uidaho.edu

EAX001
College of Education / Licensing: Nancy 

Morrison
Rhonda Zenner 5‐6366 rzenner@uidaho.edu

ED6010
Center on Disabilities and Human 

Development (CDHD)
Yvonne Wright 5‐6180 ywright@uidaho.edu

EFY108 TRiO Projects Scott Clyde/Lois Rasmussen 5‐4504 loisr@uidaho.edu

EHX005 Movement Sciences (HPERD) Cindy Blum 5‐2182 lblum@uidaho.edu

ESX006 Special Education Rhonda Zenner 5‐6366 rzenner@uidaho.edu

ETX002 Curriculum and Instruction Rhonda Zenner 5‐6935 rzenner@uidaho.edu

EVX009 Adult, Counselor, and Technology Ed Rhonda Zenner 5‐6935 rzenner@uidaho.edu

FAX001 College of Engineering Tammie Dahmen 5‐7665 tammied@uidaho.edu

FBX002 Chemical Engineering Gail Bergman 5‐7572 gailb@uidaho.edu

FCX003 Civil Engineering Don Parks 5‐6783 donparks@uidaho.edu

FDX004 Electrical and Computer Engineering John Jacksha 5‐7868 jacksha@uidaho.edu

FEX005 Mechanical Engineering Molly Steiner 5‐5581 mollym@uidaho.edu

FFX006 Computer Science Victor House 5‐2619 vjhouse@uidaho.edu

FH7009 Engineering Outreach Programs Steve Hall 5‐6373 shall@uidaho.edu

FKX097 Engineering Education in Boise Denise Engebrecht 364‐6123 denisee@uidaho.edu

FLX001 Ctr for Ecohydraulics Research Kellie Joyce 364‐6123 kjoyce@uidaho.edu

FSN200
Center for Secure & Dependable 

Systems (CSDS)
Arvilla Daffin 5‐4114 arvilla@uidaho.edu

GDX002 Forestry Resources Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GDX100 Taylor Ranch Operations Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GDY011 Forest Nursery Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GDY013 Experimental Forest Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GDY125 Forestry Motor Pool Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GFY115 Fish and Wildlife Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GNX005 Lee A Sharp Experiment Area Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

GTY400 Forestry/McCall Field Campus Darrell Stout 5‐6799 dstout@uidaho.edu

HAX001 College of Law Administration Michael Nugen 5‐6208 mnugen@uidaho.edu

HBX002 College of Law Michael Nugen 5‐6208 mnugen@uidaho.edu

HBX003 College of Law ‐ Boise Michael Nugen 5‐6208 mnugen@uidaho.edu

HCX002 Law Library 5‐6208

IAX001 College of Science Administration Mellody Miller 5‐6493 mellodym@uidaho.edu



IBX002 Geography Department Loanne Meyer 5‐6216 loannem@uidaho.edu

ICX003 Materials, Science and Engineering Margaret Baker 5‐4052 mbaker@uidaho.edu

IDX005 Geological Sciences Debbie Jensen 5‐6192 Debbiej@uidaho.edu

IFM001 Idaho Geological Survey Tracy Kanikkeberg 5‐7992 tracyk@uidaho.edu

JAX001 Art and Architecture Administration Kimberly Osborne 5‐9481 kosborne@uidaho.edu

JAX020 Prichard Gallery Roger Rowley 5‐3586 rrowley@uidaho.edu

JBX002 Architecture Department Sandi Klingler 5‐6781 sklingler@uidaho.edu

JBX700 Virtual Technology and Design Krystal Flack 5‐7448 krystalf@uidaho.edu

JCX003 Art and Design Department Susan Treu 5‐6851 streu@uidaho.edu

JDX004 Landscape Architecture Department Krystal Flack 5‐7448 krystalf@uidaho.edu

KAX001 College of Graduate Studies Admin Kathy Duke 5‐6245 kduke@uidaho.edu

KBX861 EPSCoR Michele Mattoon 5‐5842 mmattoon@uidaho.edu

KBY001
Office of Research and Economic 

Development
Aaron Davis 5‐6430 ajdavis@uidaho.edu

KBY030 URO Electron Microscopy Center Thomas Williams 5‐6785 tomw@uidaho.edu

KCY015 Laboratory Animal Research Facility Audrey Harris 5‐6187 ajharris@uidaho.edu

KEX027 Water Resources Research Institute Eric Fredback 5‐6430 efredback@uidaho.edu

KHY150 EBI Lee Deobald 5‐5893 deobaldl@uidaho.edu

KIY010 Aquaculture Research Institute Tracy Brown  (ext.1101) 837‐9096 tracyb@uidaho.edu

KLY100 NIATT Support Deborah Foster 5‐5051 debbief@uidaho.edu

KMX001 U of I Research Park   (Post Falls) Margaret Hurlocker 777‐4700 mhurlock@uidaho.edu

KNX001 UI ‐ CAMBR (Post Falls) Charles Buck 292‐1737 buck@uidaho.edu

LAX001 University Library Bill Kerr 5‐2530 billk@uidaho.edu

MAX001 Air Force ROTC Judith Lyon 335‐5598 lyonj@wsu.edu

MBX002 Army ROTC Arthur Olguin 5‐7799 aolguin@uidaho.edu

MCX003 Navy ROTC Susanna Daniels 5‐6333 susannad@uidaho.edu

MGX007 UI/IF Center for Higher Education Mike Hilker 282‐7982 mhilker@uidaho.edu

MHX008 UI/CDA Center for Higher Education Angie Sowers 667‐2588 asowers@uidaho.edu

MIX009 University of Idaho Boise Center Stephanie Fox 364‐6137 sfox@uidaho.edu

MNY010 Independent Study in Idaho Sherrie Metlen 5‐9258 sherriem@uidaho.edu

MP7001 UI Sustainability Center Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

MPX017 Environmental Science Program Jena Gram 5‐6023 jgram@uidaho.edu

MQX002 Academic Affairs Nichole Vietz 5‐6448 nvietz@uidaho.edu

MQX003 Office of Community Partnerships Sue Potter 5‐0181 spotter@uidaho.edu

MSX025 Distance and Extended Education (DEE) David Schlater 5‐2125 davids@uidaho.edu

MSX040 ITS‐Media Center Lee Cantrell 5‐6411 leec@uidaho.edu

MSX050 ITS ‐ Video Communications Services Heather Flynn 5‐1232 hflynn@uidaho.edu

MTX014 Faculty Secretary's Office Anna Thompson 5‐6151 annat@uidaho.edu

NAX030 Student Affairs Robin Shoemaker 5‐7836 rshoemak@uidaho.edu

NBX003 Dean of Students Robin Shoemaker 5‐7836 rshoemak@uidaho.edu

NBY040 UI Children's Center Angela Joy O'Connell 5‐6414 uikids@uidaho.edu

NFX008 Counseling and Testing Center Candi Bailey 5‐6716 candib@uidaho.edu

NKA001 Student Recreation Center Brian Mahoney 5‐6064 brianm@uidaho.edu

NKA010 Campus Recreation Administration Brian Mahoney 5‐6064 brianm@uidaho.edu



NN6001
College Assistance Migrant Program 

(CAMP)
Daisy Nelson 5‐5173 dbencomo@uidaho.edu

NSA102 Student Health Service 5‐9232

NTA092
Communication Systems (Student 

Media/SUB)
Mark Miller 5‐6958 millerml@uidaho.edu

NTA095 KUOI‐FM (SUB) Mark Miller 5‐6958 millerml@uidaho.edu

NUA035 ASUI Outdoor Programs Steve Mims 5‐6170 stevem@uidaho.edu

NVA030 ASUI General Administration Mark Miller 5‐6958 millerml@uidaho.edu

NWA005 Student Union General Mark Miller 5‐6958 millerml@uidaho.edu

NWA010 ASUI Sound Production and Lighting Mark Miller 5‐2223 millerml@uidaho.edu

NXA005 Commons General Mark Miller 5‐6958 millerml@uidaho.edu

PAX003 Finance and Administration VP Debbie Eisinger 5‐6174 debbiee@uidaho.edu

PBY068 Trust and Investment Office Jake Weaver 5‐4000 tjweaver@uidaho.edu

PDX102 Auditing Services Brad White 5‐2133 white@uidaho.edu

PHX100 ITS Administrative Technologies Heather Flynn 5‐1232 hflynn@uidaho.edu

PHY108 Student Computer Facility Heather Flynn 5‐1232 hflynn@uidaho.edu

QDY014 Auxiliary Services Gwen Miller 5‐5500 kmalm@uidaho.edu

QEY026 Golf Course 5‐6343

QFY001 Business Technology Incubator Larissa LaBolle larissal@uidaho.edu

QIA100 University Housing Neil Bohn 5‐6675 nbohn@uidaho.edu

QKA015 Campus Dining Services Gwen Miller 5‐7004 gmiller@uidaho.edu

QLA018 Bookstore Mac Kittner 5‐7112 mkittner@uidaho.edu

QLA019 VandalStore Starbucks Scott McDonald 5‐6469 mcdonald@uidaho.edu

RAX001 Facilities Mgt Administration Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RAX028 Campus Mail and Labeling Yvonne Keach 5‐5256 ykeach@uidaho.edu

RAY400 Parking and Transportation Services Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RBX001 Facilities Mgt Custodial General Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RCX011 Facilities Mgt Machine Shop Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RCX560 Facilities Mgt Refrigeration Shop Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RDX005 Facilities Mgt Arboretum Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RDX100 Facilities Mgt Landscape Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RDX600 Facilities Mgt Landscape Shops Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RDX750 Facilities Mgt Building Exteriors Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

REX001 Facilities Mgt Power Plant Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

REX020 Facilities Mgt Water Effluent Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

REX060 Facilities Mgt Energy Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

REX070 Facilities Mgt Recycling Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

REX080 Chilled Water Maintenance Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RJX001 Facilities Mgt Architectural and Engr Svs Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RKX007 Facilities  Stores Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RKY005 Facilities Mgt University Garage Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RKY008 Facilities Mgt Campus Storage Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RKY009 Surplus Property Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RNY904 Facilities Mgt Electric Shop Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

RNY907 Facilities Mgt Plumbing Shop Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu



RNY911 Facilities Mgt Interior's Shop Pamela Hilliard 5‐7354 pamh@uidaho.edu

SFX005 Controller's Office Lana Schwartz 5‐2719 lschwartz@uidaho.edu

SFX006 Student Accounts and Cashiers Linda Aherin 5‐2140 laherin@uidaho.edu

SFX007 Asset Accounting Brenda Marsh 5‐2824 Brendam@uidaho.edu

SFX008 BAAS ‐ General Accounting John Keattes 5‐2134 johnk@uidaho.edu

SFX014 Accounts Payable Linda Keeney 5‐5379 lkeeney@uidaho.edu

SFX020 Payroll Cretia Bunney 5‐0284 cretiab@uidaho.edu

SFY013 Vandal Card Program Heather Flynn 5‐1232 hflynn@uidaho.edu

SGX009 Purchasing Cynthia Adams 5‐6116 cadams@uidaho.edu

UBX019 Human Resources Mandy Charbonneau 5‐3880 mandyc@uidaho.edu

UBX022 Professional Development and Training Julie Lang 5‐2323 jlang@uidaho.edu

UEX027 Risk Management Lauri Koster 5‐7177 lkoster@uidaho.edu

UEX029 Process and Information Management Heather Flynn 5‐1232 hflynn@uidaho.edu

UEX050 Environmental Health, Safety Jane Westervelt 5‐6524 safety@uidaho.edu

UEX053 Security Lauri Koster 5‐2254 lkoster@uidaho.edu

UFY109 Kibbie Activity Center Joe Hunt 5‐9262 jahunt@uidaho.edu

UFY110 University Support Services ‐ Events Robert Anderson 5‐0303 andersonr@uidaho.edu

UFY114 Swimming Pool Operations Dan Lawson 5‐0268 dlawson@uidaho.edu

VAX004 Admissions Office Cheyenne Smith‐Sarkkinen 5‐6203 cheyenne@uidaho.edu

VBX005 Registrar's Office Delaina Storhok 5‐6733 delainas@uidaho.edu

VEX009 Student Financial Aid Services Valerie Hutchinson 5‐7616 vhutchinson@uidaho.edu

VGX004 Career Center Donna Crenshaw 5‐6121 donnac@uidaho.edu

VNX001 Disability Support Services Michele Crout 5‐7615 mcrout@uidaho.edu

VRX005 Vice Provost for Academic Affairs Patti Heath 5‐4024 pattih@uidaho.edu

VRX007 Academic Support & Access Programs Michele Crout 5‐6307 mcrout@uidaho.edu

VSX010 Honors Program Chris Price 5‐6147 chrisp@uidaho.edu

VVX001 International Programs Office Julie Clark 5‐7846 julieclark@uidaho.edu

VWX001 Admissions and Campus Visits Cheyenne Smith‐Sarkkinen 5‐6203 cheyenne@uidaho.edu

VXX001 Enrollment Management Marilyn Pope 5‐5690 mpope@uidaho.edu

VXX015 Native American Center Sydel Samuels 5‐4237 ssamuels@uidaho.edu

WLX100 Real Estate Gerard Billington 5‐6468 gerardb@uidaho.edu

XAX002
President's Office/Residence/Boise 

Office
Matthew Michener 5‐0835 michener@uidaho.edu

XCX007 University Counsel Michelle Wheeler 5‐6200 wheelerm@uidaho.edu

XEX001 Institutional Research and Assessment Christine Lighty 5‐7987 clighty@uidaho.edu

XFX009 Budget Office Janice Todish 5‐7045 jtodish@uidaho.edu

YAX110 Athletic Department John Wallace 5‐0291 wallace@uidaho.edu

ZAX008 Alumni Office Annis Shea 5‐4959 ashea@uidaho.edu

ZCU005
University Communications and 

Marketing
Kathy Williams 5‐6181 kathy@uidaho.edu

ZCX030 Video Production Services Jacob Cutshall 5‐0569 jcutshal@uidaho.edu

ZCY070 Photographic Services Joe Pallen 5‐6342 jpallen@uidaho.edu



ZCY120 Publications Design Katie Payne 5‐6293 kpayne@uidaho.edu

ZCY124 Printing Operations Katie Payne 5‐6293 kpayne@uidaho.edu

ZCY130 Campus Copy Services Katie Payne 5‐6293 kpayne@uidaho.edu

ZDU007 Sr Dir‐Annual Giv, Rsrch, Adv Irma Sixtos 5‐8973 irmas@uidaho.edu

ZDU150 University Office of Development Barbara Lyon 5‐1201 blyon@uidaho.edu

ZVX001 University Advancement Amy Norman 5‐9036 anorman@uidaho.edu


